
Open Poles   (25 entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 20.626 20.626 $130.00
2 Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 21.045 21.045 $88.00
3 Gracie Callaway - Belle (r12-14) 21.288 21.288
4 Ryan Farrell - Iceman(9-11) 21.386 21.386

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 21.833 21.833 $188.00

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 22.728 22.728 $75.00
2 Kassandra Mason - Lika Dual Spark 23.050 23.050 $50.00
3 Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 23.209 23.209
4 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.351 23.351
5 Brianna Garza- Shrek (r 12-14) 23.509 23.509
6 Addie Ellis - Nick 23.533 23.533

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kyra Still - Cali/La Jollas Hotshot (12-14)(Nov) 24.009 24.009 $56.00
2 Renee Turcotte - Blue 24.086 24.086 $38.00
3 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov) 24.116 24.116
4 Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.403 5 26.403
5 Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 22.083 5 27.083
6 Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 22.735 5 27.735
7 Allison Whitley -KitKat (Nov) 22.827 5 27.827
8 Sydney Smith- Jax (r 15-19) 23.779 5 28.779
9 Kathy Durst- Ollie 29.404 29.404

10 Jadyn Denny - Jay (r 12-14) 30.503 30.503
11 Amberly Klaehn - Cooter 21.159 10 31.159
12 Kathy Durst - Tiny 26.101 10 36.101
13 Kelan Bode - Stunner (15-19) 23.974 15 38.974
14 Hannah Wittig - Riata (15-19) NS NS

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Ava Clark- Speedy 30.372 30.372
2 Kaitlyn Cortinas - Rain 43.008 43.008
3 Eadie Goulet - Stash 55.399 55.399
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9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Ryan Farrell - Iceman 21.386 21.386
2 Madison Clark- Cody 22.728 22.728

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Gracie Callaway - Bella 21.288 21.288
2 Briana Garza - Shrek 23.509 23.509
3 Kyra Still - Cali 24.009 24.009
4 Samantha Cortinas - Misty 22.083 5 27.083
5 Layla Weaks - Gringo 22.735 5 27.735
6 Jadyn Denney - Ziggy 30.503 30.503

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb 20.626 20.626
2 Sophie Aguado - Captain 21.045 21.045
3 Desiree McKaskle -Lucky 21.833 21.833
4 Fawn Schott - Foxy 23.209 23.209
5 Sydney Smith - Jax 23.779 5 28.779
6 Kelan Bode - Stunner 23.974 15 38.974
7 Hannah Wittig - Riata (15-19) NS NS

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 23.351 23.351
2 Miranda Shott - Martini 21.403 5 26.403

Novice Poles $300 Base + Penalty Time
1 Kyra Still - Cali 24.009 24.009
2 Samantha Cortinas - Blue 24.116 24.116
3 Allison Whitley - KitKat 22.827 5 27.827

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Ava Clark - Speedy 17.555 17.555
2 Kateri Buell - Sasquatch 20.052 20.052
3 Allyson May - Katy 20.578 20.578
4 Maysa Barnard - Stitch 23.771 23.771
5 Eadie Goulet - Stash 29.485 29.485
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6 Kaitlyn Cortinas - Rain 31.199 31.199
7 Bryndle Denbow - Stitch 69.411 69.411
8 Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda  (A) 72.704 72.704
9 Cutter Gallaway - Cash (A) 80.246 80.246

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Ryan Farrell - Phil 15.717 15.717
2 Blake Weekly - Lady Gaga 15.766 15.766
4 Dalton Buell - Beastie 19.677 19.677
3 Madison Clark - Cody (9-11) 16.537 5 21.537
5 Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 16.632 5 21.632

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Katie Blackburn -Frosty 15.333 15.333
2 Kyra Still - Cali 15.920 15.920
3 Layla Weaks - Gringo 16.360 16.360
4 Jadyn Denny - Jay 16.389 16.389
5 Katie Blackburn - Breezy 16.505 16.505
6 Brianna Garza - Shrek 16.510 16.510
7 Samantha Cortinas - Misty 16.518 16.518
8 Sierra Buell - Jackpot 17.174 17.174

Gracie Callaway - Belle NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Hannah Wittig - Cats a Saint 15.510 15.510
2 Kennedi Wakefield - Princess of the Bar 15.539 15.539
3 Kelan Bode - Stunner 15.567 15.567
4 Sophie Aguado - Hank 15.820 15.820
5 Kennedi Wakefield - Kate's Indian Jewel (15-19) 15.845 15.845
6 Sophie Aguado - Captain 15.880 15.880
7 Kennedi Wakefield - Saturday Night Brat 15.889 15.889
8 Sydney Smith - Jax 15.916 15.916
9 Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb 16.085 16.085

10 Fawn Schott - Foxy 16.314 16.314
11 Olivia Rogler- Daisy 16.099 5 21.099

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds 15.389 15.389
2 Morgan Brown - Blondie 15.400 15.400
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3 Allison Pfeiffer - Celestrial Perks 15.698 15.698
4 Toni Felps - Paris 15.729 15.729
5 Miranda Schott - Fast Chic 15.783 15.783
6 Melinda Bell - Jes A Dash of Heaven 16.730 5 21.730
7 Stacy Farrell - Doc 17.072 5 22.072
8 Melinda Bell - Jes King Me (20-49) NT NT
9 Rozlyn Reeves - Return of Fortune NT NT 

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 Rebecca Rowell - Google Me Fabulous 15.362 15.362
2 Renee Turcotte - Blue 16.353 16.353
3 Teddi Harllee - Bigelows Feature 16.810 16.810
4 Kathy Durst - Tiny 17.564 17.564
5 Kathy Durst - Ollie 19.520 19.520

Futurity/Derby Base + Penalty Time
1 Ella Gohlke - Goodbye Josie Lane 15.657 15.657
2 Allison Whitley - KitKat 16.714 5 21.714

OPEN BARRELS  ( entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Jody McPherson - Patty 15.293 15.293 $301.00
2 Suade Furr -Ruby 15.326 15.326 $226.00
3 Katie Blackburn - Frosty (12-14) 15.333 15.333 $151.00
4 Rebecca Rowell -GoogleMeFabulous(50+) 15.362 15.362 $75.00
5 Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 15.389 15.389
6 Morgan Brown - Blondie (20-49) 15.400 15.400
7 Hannah Wittig - Cats A Saint (15-19) 15.510 15.510
8 Kennedi Wakefield - Princess of the Bar (15-19) 15.539 15.539
9 Kelan Bode - Stunner (15-19) 15.567 15.567

10 Ella Gohlke - Goodbye Josie Lane (F/D) 15.657 15.657
11 Allison Pfeiffer - Celestrial Perks (20-49) 15.698 15.698
12 Ryan Farrell - Phil (9-11) 15.717 15.717
13 Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 15.729 15.729
14 Blake Weekly - Lady Gaga (9-11) 15.766 15.766
15 Miranda Schott - Fast Chic (20-49) 15.783 15.783
2D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 15.820 15.820 $251.00
2 Kennedi Wakefield - Kate's Indian Jewel (15-19) 15.845 15.845 $188.00
3 Sophie Aguado - Captain 15.880 15.880 $125.00
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4 Kennedi Wakefield - Saturday Night Brat (15-19) 15.889 15.889 $63.00
5 Sydney Smith - Jax (r 15-19) 15.916 15.916
6 Kyra Still - Cali/La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 15.920 15.920
7 Jody McPherson - Dreamer 15.947 15.947
8 Christi Ludlam - Its An Aspen Fire RB 15.977 15.977
9 Desiree McKaskle - Lucky 16.057 16.057

10 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterFame 16.075 16.075
11 Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (r 15-19 ) 16.085 16.085
12 Miranda Schott -Martini 16.148 16.148
13 Tyanna Pacheo - Dusty 16.158 16.158
14 Leather Brice - Peptos Diamond 16.236 16.236
3D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kelsey Harms - 16.299 16.299 $201.00
2 Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 16.314 16.314 $151.00
3 Amberley Klaehn - Cooter 16.320 16.320 $100.00
4 Julia Hoxie - Cruz 16.332 16.332 $50.00
5 Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.353 16.353
6 Layla Weaks - Gringo (r12-14) 16.360 16.360
7 Jadyn Denny - Jay (12-14 ) 16.389 16.389
8 Candice McDonald -  Candita (GrNov,F/D) 16.441 16.441
9 Nikki Sandidge - Whinny (20-49) 16.500 16.500

10 Katie Blackburn - Breezy (12-14) 16.505 16.505
11 Brianna Garza - Shrek (12-14) 16.510 16.510
12 Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 16.518 16.518
13 Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 16.577 16.577
14 Morgan Brown - TM 16.621 16.621
4D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Serena Walston - Gracie 16.804 16.804 $151.00
2 Teddie Harllee - Bigelows Feature (50+) 16.810 16.810 $113.00
3 Kinley Klaehn - Oreo 16.843 16.843 $75.00
4 Samantha Cortinas - Blue 16.857 16.857 $38.00
5 Sierra Buell - Jackpot (12-14) 17.174 17.174
6 Addie Ellis - Phoenix 17.254 17.254
7 Katie Flores - Annie 17.258 17.258

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.564 17.564 $98.00
2 Kathy Durst - Ollie (50+) 19.520 19.520 $72.00
3 Dalton Buell - Beastie (9-11) 19.677 19.677 $46.00
4 Kateri Buell - Sasquatch (8 & U) 20.052 20.052 $35.00
5 Brenda Buell - Smoke 26.414 26.414

Suade Furr - Smoke 15.430 10 NT 
Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 16.099 5 NT 
Leather Brice - High Brow Smokin Cat 16.521 10 NT 
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Madison Clark - Cody (9-11) 16.537 5 21.537
Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 16.632 5 NT 
Allison Whitley - KitKat ( FD) 16.714 5 NT 
Melinda Bell - Jes A Dash of Heaven (20-49) 16.730 5 NT 
Stacy Farrell - Doc (20-49) 17.072 5 NT 
JJ Thompson - Mr Streaking Remy 17.782 5 NT 
Melinda Bell - Jes King Me (20-49) NT NT 
Gracie Callaway - Belle (12-14) NT NT 
Rozlyn Reeves - Return of Fortune (20-49) NT NT 

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Brianna Garza - Blue 6.310 6.310 $170.00
2 Layla Weaks - Stash NT NT
3 Sydney Wren - Gibbs NT NT
4 Macy Robertson -Bella NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Morgan Brown - Flip 3.470 3.470 $140.00
2 Katie Flores - Sweet TN Whiskey NT NT
3 Kelen Bode - Mojo NT NT
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